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Environmental FirstSearch
Search Summary Report

Target Site:
LONGWOOD FL 32750

FirstSearch Summary

Database Sel Updated Radius  Site 1/8 1/4 12 1/2>  ZIP TOTALS
NPL Y 05-08-07 0.12 0 0 - - - 0 0
NPL Delisted Y 03-08-07 0.12 0 0 - - - 0 0
CERCLIS Y 05-08-07 0.12 0 0 - - - 1 1
NFRAP Y  05-08-07 0.12 0 0 B - - 0 0
RCRA COR ACT Y  06-06-06 0.12 1 0 - - - 0 1
RCRA TSD Y 06-06-06 0.12 1 0 - - - 0 1
RCRA GEN Y 06-06-06 0.12 1 2 - - - 3 6
Federal IC/ EC Y 04-16-07 0.12 0 0 - - - 0 0
ERNS Y 12-31-06 0.12 0 0 . - - 8 8
Tribal Lands Y 12-01-05 0.12 0 0 - - - 0 0
State/Tribal Sites Y 01-29-07 0.12 0 0 - - - 0 0
State Spills 90 Y 04-02-07 0.12 0 0 - - - 1 1
State/Tribal SWL Y 09-28-06 0.12 0 1 = - - 0 1
State/Tribal LUST Y 06-01-07 0.12 0 1 - = - 1 2
State/Tribal UST/AST Y 06-01-07 0.12 1 2 - - - 3 6
State/Tribal EC Y 05-01-07 0.12 0 0 - - - 0 0
State/Tribal IC Y  05-01-07 0.12 0 0 - - - 0 0
State/Tribal VCP Y NA 0.12 0 0 - - - 0 0
State/Tribal Brownfields Y 05-01-07 0.12 0 0 - - - 0 0
State Other Y 06-01-07 0.25 0 0 2 - - 1 3
- TOTALS - 4 6 2 0 0 18 30

Notice of Disclaimer

Due to the limitations, constraints, inaccuracies and incompleteness of government information and computer mapping data currently available to FirstSearch
Technology Corp., certain conventions have been utilized in preparing the locations of all federal, state and local agency sites residing in FirstSearch Technology

Corp.'s databases. All EPA NPL and state landfill sites are depicted by a rectangle approximating their location and size. The boundaries of the rectangles represent
the eastern and western most longitudes; the northern and southern most latitudes. As such, the mapped areas may exceed the actual areas and do not represent the
actual boundaries of these properties. All other sites are depicted by a point representing their approximate address location and make no attempt to represent the
actual areas of the associated property. Actual boundaries and locations of individual properties can be found in the files residing at the agency responsible for such

information.

Waiver of Liability

Although FirstSearch Technology Corp. uses its best efforts to research the actual location of each site, FirstSearch Technology Corp. does not and can not warrant
the accuracy of these sites with regard to exact location and size. All authorized users of FirstSearch Technology Corp.'s services proceeding are signifying an
understanding of FirstSearch Technology Corp.'s searching and mapping conventions, and agree to waive any and all liability claims associated with search and
map results showing incomplete and or inaccurate site locations.




Environmental FirstSearch
Site Information Report

Request Date: 07-30-07 Search Type: AREA
Requestor Name: lwing 0.01 sq mile(s)
Standard: AREA Job Number: 2135E2LONG
Target Site:
LONGWOOD FL 32750
Demographics
Sites: 30 Non-Geocoded: 18 Population: NA
Radon: NA
Site Location
Degrees (Decimal) Degrees (Min/Sec) UTMs
Longitude: -31.345314 -81:20:43 Easting: 466269.111
Latitude: 28.700291 28:42:1 Northing: 3174655.294
Zone: 17
Comment
Comment:
Additional Requests/Services
Adjacent ZIP Codes: 0 Mile(s) Services:
ZIp
Code _ City Name ST Dist/Dir Sel Requested? Date
Sanborns No
Aerial Photographs No
Historical Topos No
City Directories No
Title Search/Env Liens No
Municipal Reports No
Online Topos No




Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750

TOTAL: 30 GEOCODED: 12 NON GEOCODED: 18 SELECTED:
Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir  Page No.

1 RCRACOR LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF 180 EWARREN AVE 0.00 -- 1
FLD982076663/CA LONGWOOD FL 32750

1 RCRAGN LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF 180 EWARREN AVE 0.00 -- 4
FLD982076663/SGN LONGWOOD FL 32750

1 UST LONGWOOD CITY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT 180 EWARREN AVE 0.00 -- 5
598837897/OPEN LONGWOOD FL 32750

1 RCRA LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF 180 E WARREN AVE 0.00 -- 8
FLD982076663/TSD LONGWOOD FL 32750

2 RCRAGN EAST LONGWOOD AUTOMOTIVE 216 ECHURCH AVE 0.01 N- 11
FLR000076653/VGN LONGWOOD FL 32750

3 UST C G SUAREZ DISTRIBUTING CO INC 111 SELAKE ST 0.04 NW 12
598631336/CLOSED LONGWOOD FL 32750

4 SWL MAGNOLIA LAKE C and D FACILITY JACOB TRAIL and LAKE CRESCE 0.06 SE 13
3059P98256/NEV.OPER., PERMIT NE LONGWOOD FL 32750

5 RCRAGN CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO 52202 101 WUS HWY 434 0.11 SW 14
FLD984210229/SGN LONGWOOD FL 32750

5 UST LONGWOOD CHEVRON 101 W HWY 434 0.11 SW 15
598631362/0OPEN LONGWOOD FL 32750

5 LUST LONGWOOD CHEVRON 101 WHWY 434 0.11 SW 17
598631362/FACILITY OPEN LONGWOOD FL 32750

6 OTHER FLORIDA GEOGRAPHIC DATA LIBRARY, S 0.13 SE 19
77-048 FL

7 OTHER CELEBRITY DRY CLEANERS INC 190 S CR 427 136 0.24 SW 20

9502321/0OPEN LONGWOOD FL 32750



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
TOTAL: 30 GEOCODED: 12 NON GEOCODED: 18 SELECTED:
Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir _ Page No.
RCRAGN RECON ONE 1990 S US HWY 17-92 NON GC N/A
FLR000078287/VGN LONGWOOD FL 32750
CERCLIS GOULD PROPERTY 1333 NORTH US HWY 17/92 NON GC N/A
FLR000091322/NOT PROPOSED LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRAGN ORLANDO LIMOUSINE 1388 S CR 427 NON GC N/A
FLRO00108191/SGN LONGWOOD FL 32750
LUST 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 32743 496 E HWY 434 NON GC N/A
599801252/FACILITY OPEN LONGWOOD FL 32750
ERNS ATLAS VAN LINES WEST BOUND I-4 EAST OF THE NON GC N/A
327760/HIGHWAY RELATED LONGWOOD FL
ERNS METRO METERS 615434 AT LONGWOOD NON GC N/A
430733/FIXED FACILITY LONGWOOD FL
ERNS SHANNON-WITTLE CONSTRUCTION, INC  INDUSTRIAL PARK NEXT TO SUB NON GC N/A
101983/UNKNOWN LONGWOOD FL
ERNS TEXACO EXPRESS LUBE 3890 N COUNTY RD 427 NON GC N/A
406470/FIXED FACILITY LONGWOOD FL 32750
ERNS 967 EXPLORER COVE NON GC N/A
NRC-767429/FIXED LONGWOOD FL
ERNS FLORIDA CENTRAL PARKWAY  NON GC N/A
NRC-528574/MOBILE LONGWOOD FL 32750
ERNS 1190 HWY 1792/ LAKE BEHIND NON GC N/A
9171/UNKNOWN LONGWOOD FL 32750
ERNS HUNT PARK COVE NON GC N/A
NRC-546714/MOBILE LONGWOOD FL 32750
SPILLS 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 32612 611 DOG TRACK RD NON GC N/A
599800373/OPEN LONGWOOD FL 32750
OTHER NON GC N/A
32750/CATTLE VATS LONGWOOD FL 32750
UST ATandT HWY 427 NON GC N/A
598841770/CLOSED LONGWOOD FL 32750
UST PROGRESS ENERGY FL-LONGWOOD OPER C150 PROGRESS ENERGY WAY NON GC N/A
599806663/OPEN LONGWOOD FL 32750
UST SPRINT FLORIDA WARREN AVE NON GC N/A
598944618/CLOSED LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRAGN GOULDS PUBLICATIONS 1333 N US HWY 17-92 NON GC N/A

FLR0O00091322/SGN

LONGWOOD FL 32750



Environmental FirstSearch
Normalized Sites Summary Report

Target Site: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
TOTAL: 30 GEOCODED: 12 NON GEOCODED: SELECTED:
Site Name Address Dist/Dir Map ID Total Sites
LONGWOOD CITY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT 180 E WARREN AVE 0.00 -- 1 4
LONGWOOD FL 32750
NP DN CE NF RC RT RG FB ER ST SP LE LS US EC IC VC BE
0 0 0 0O 1 1 1 0 o0 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0
EAST LONGWOOD AUTOMOTIVE 216 E CHURCH AVE 0.01 N- 2
LONGWOOD FL 32750
NP DN CE NF RC RT RG FB ER ST SP LE LS US EC IC VC BE
0 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
C G SUAREZ DISTRIBUTING CO INC 111 SE LAKE ST 0.04 NW 3
LONGWOOD FL 32750
NP DN CE NF RC RT RG FB ER ST SP LE LS US EC IC VC BE
0 0 0O 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0
MAGNOLIA LAKE C and D FACILITY JACOB TRAIL and LAKE CRESCE 0.06 SE 4
LONGWOOD FL 32750
NP DN CE NF RC RT RG FB ER ST SP LE LS US EC IC VC BE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 I 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO 52202 101 W US HWY 434 0.11 SW 5
LONGWOOD FL 32750
NP DN CE NF RC RT RG FB ER ST SP LE LS US EC IC VC BE
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
FLORIDA GEOGRAPHIC DATA LIBRARY, S 0.13 SE 6
FL
NP DN CE NF RC RT RG FB ER ST SP LE LS US EC IC VC BE
0 0 0O 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 ©
CELEBRITY DRY CLEANERS INC 190 S CR 427 136 0.24 SW 7
LONGWOOD FL 32750
NP DN CE NF RC RT RG FB ER ST SP LF LS US EC IC VC BE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0
Database Legend
80:  Spills 80 FL: Fedland Use HM: HMIRS NP: NPL PE:  Permits RN: RCRA NLR ST: State
AC: ACEC FN: FINDS LF: Landfill NS: NPDES PW:  Pub Water Supply RP: Receptors TO: Towers
AQ: Aquifers FP:  Floodplains LS: Lust NU: Nuclear Permits  RC: RCRA COR RT: RCRA TSD TR: TRIS
CE: CERCLIS FW: Fed Wells NC: NCDB OT: Other RE: Releases SP:  Spills 90 US:  Ust
ER: ERNS HS: Historic NF: NFRAP PA: Pads RG: RCRA GEN SO: SOILS WE: Wetlands



Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
==}
RCRACOR
SEARCHID: 2 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1
NAME:  LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE ID1: FLD982076663
LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2:
SEMINOLE STATUS:  CA
CONTACT: DON TERRY PHONE: 4072603440
SITE INFORMATION
CONTACT INFORMATION: DON TERRY
180 E WARREN AVE
LONGWOOD FL 327500
PHONE: 4072603440

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

NAIC INFORMATION

92219 - OTHER JUSTICE, PUBLIC ORDER, AND SAFETY ACTIVITIES

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 3/9/1989
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 8/10/1992
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

AGENCY: E - EPA DATE: 8/13/1992
TYEE: 820 - EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL
AGENCY: E - EPA DATE: 9/26/1991
TYPE: 820 - EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL
AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 7/9/1991
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 7/7/1989
TYPE: 315 - DEP CONSENT ORDER

AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 3/9/1989
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

AGENCY: S-STATE DATE: 7/9/1991
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 7/7/1989
TYPE: 315 - DEP CONSENT ORDER

AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 10/28/1988
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

AGENCY: E-EPA DATE: 8/13/1992

- Continued on next page -

Site Details Page - 1



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: JOB: Z2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRACOR
SEARCHID: 2 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1
NAME: LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE ID1: FLD982076663
LONGWOOD FL 32750 1D2:
SEMINOLE STATUS:  CA
CONTACT: DON TERRY PHONE: 4072603440
TYPE: 820 - EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL
AGENCY: E - EPA DATE: 9/26/1991
TYPE: 820 - EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL
AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 8/10/1992
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER
AGENCY: S- STATE DATE: 10/28/1988
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER

VIOLATION INFORMATION:

VIOLATION NUMBER: 0001 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 9/26/1991 DETERMINED BY: E - EPA
CITATION: 40 CFR 262.11

VIOLATION NUMBER: 0001 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 10/28/1988 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:

RESOLVED: 7/7/1989

TYPE: TSD-GROUNDWATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS
RESOLVED: 8/20/1992

TYPE: GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

VIOLATION NUMBER: 0002 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 9/26/1991 DETERMINED BY: E - EPA
CITATION: 40 CFR 264.16 .
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0002 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 10/28/1988 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:

RESOLVED: 7/7/1989

TYPE: TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS
RESOLVED: 8/20/1992

TYPE: GENERATOR-RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0003 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 8/13/1992 DETERMINED BY: E - EPA
CITATION:

VIOLATION NUMBER: 0003 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 10/28/1988 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:

RESOLVED: 7/7/1989

TYPE: TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
RESOLVED: 8/20/1992

TYPE: TSD-GENERAL STANDARDS

VIOLATION NUMBER: 0004 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 8/13/1992 DETERMINED BY: E-EPA
CITATION:

- Continued on next page -

Site Details Page - 2



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRACOR
SEARCHID: 2 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1
NAME:  LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE ID1: FLD982076663
LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2:
SEMINOLE STATUS:  CA
CONTACT: DON TERRY PHONE: 4072603440
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0004 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 10/28/1988 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:
RESOLVED: 7/7/1989
TYPE: TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
RESOLVED: 8/20/1992
TYPE: TSD-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0005 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 10/28/1988 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:
RESOLVED: 7/7/1989
TYPE: GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0006 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 10/28/1988 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:
RESOLVED: 7/7/1989
TYPE: TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0007 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 10/28/1988 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:
RESOLVED: 7/7/1989
TYPE: TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0008 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 11/29/1989 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:
RESOLVED: 10/31/1990
TYPE: TSD-GROUNDWATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0009 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 12/11/1989 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:
RESOLVED: 5/17/1990
TYPE: GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0010 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 12/11/1989 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:
RESOLVED: 5/17/1990
TYPE: TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0012 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 9/26/1991 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION:
RESOLVED: 10/26/1991
TYPE: GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0013 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 9/26/1991 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE

- More Details Exist For This Site; Max Page Limit Reached -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: JOB: 2I35E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRAGN

SEARCHID: 5 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1
NAME:  LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF REV:
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE ID1: FLD982076663

LONGWOOD FL 32750 D2:

SEMINOLE STATUS:  SGN
CONTACT: FERNAND TIBLIER, PE PHONE: 4078316175
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE NOTIFIED:

LONGWOOD FL 32750 PART A:

ACTIVITIES:  SG: GENERATES 100-1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE
CM+E LIST: VIOL DATE: 08-10-92  AGENCY: E,S  UPDATED:  11-10-98
RAATS: ACTION DATE: DOCKET: UPDATED:
VIOL: GER, DOT, DGW, DCL, DFR, GLB, DLB
NUM: 17
ENF: 120, 310
DATE: 03-09-89 ASSESS: SETTLE:

Site Details Page - 4




Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: 2I35E2LONG
. LONGWOOD FL 32750
UST
SEARCHID: 11 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1
NAME:  LONGWOOD CITY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT REV: 6/1/07
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE IDI: 598837897
LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2: 8837897
SEMINOLE STATUS:  OPEN
CONTACT: W SHELTON SMITH PHONE:  (407) 260-3440
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 9
FACILITY TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT
DEP CO: N
TANK INFORMATION
TANK ID: I STATUS: OPEN
TV TANK DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-JUN-1981 STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1990
TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT
TANK ID: B STATUS: OPEN
TVI: TANK DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-AUG-1987 STAT DATE: 31-AUG-1990
TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT
TANK ID: 3 STATUS: OPEN 1
TVI: TANK DEP CO: N |
INSTALLED: STAT DATE: 31-MAY-1991 ‘
TK STAT: B - REMOVED !
CAPACITY(GAL): 1000 )
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL ‘
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND |
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT f
i
TANK ID: 4 STATUS: OPEN }
TVI: TANK DEP CO: N ;
INSTALLED: STAT DATE: 31-MAY-1991 ;
|
TK STAT: B - REMOVED !
CAPACITY(GAL): 2000 z
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
UST

SEARCH ID: DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1

NAME: LONGWOOD CITY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT REV: 6/1/07

ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE ID1: 598837897

LONGWOOD FL 32750 D2: 8837897
SEMINOLE STATUS:  OPEN

CONTACT: W SHELTON SMITH PHONE: (407) 260-3440

TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TANK ID: 5 STATUS: OPEN

TVI: TANK DEP CO: N

INSTALLED: 01-MAY-1991 STAT DATE:

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE

CAPACITY(GAL): 2000

CONTENT: G - EMERG GENERATOR DIESEL

PLACE: ABOVEGROUND

TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TANK ID: 6 STATUS: OPEN

TVI: TANK DEP CO: N

INSTALLED: 01-MAY-1991 STAT DATE: 10-MAR-2005

TK STAT: D - DELETED

CAPACITY(GAL): 1000

CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL

PLACE: ABOVEGROUND

TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TANK ID: 7 STATUS: OPEN

TVL: TANK DEP CO: N

INSTALLED: 01-APR-2001 STAT DATE: 01-APR-2001

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE ‘

CAPACITY(GAL): 6000 J

CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS ;

PLACE: ABOVEGROUND |

TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT |
|

TANK ID: 8 STATUS: OPEN !

TVI: TANK DEP CO: N !

INSTALLED: 01-FEB-2005 STAT DATE: 01-FEB-2005 §
1

TK STAT: U - IN SERVICE ,

CAPACITY(GAL): 6000 ?

CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL ‘

PLACE: ABOVEGROUND g

TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT |
|

TANK ID: 0 STATUS: OPEN |

TVL: TANK DEP CO: N |

INSTALLED: 01-FEB-2005 STAT DATE: 01-FEB-2005 ;

TK STAT: D - DELETED

CAPACITY(GAL): 2000

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: Z2I35E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
1
UST

SEARCHID: 11 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1
NAME: LONGWOOD CITY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT REV: 6/1/07
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE IDI1: 598837897

LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2: 8837897 <

SEMINOLE STATUS:  OPEN
CONTACT: W SHELTON SMITH PHONE:  (407)260-3440
CONTENT: G - EMERG GENERATOR DIESEL [
PLACE: ABOVEGROUND
TYPE: H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT J
5 C - STEEL J
5 L - COMPARTMENTED !
5 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET |
5 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET |
7 C - STEEL ,
7 L - COMPARTMENTED l
7 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET g
7 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET }
8 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET ;
8 R - DOUBLE WALL - TANK JACKET ‘
8 X - CONCRETE .
PIPING INFORMATION l
TANK ID: DESCRIPTION: 1
5 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT \
5 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL ;
5 1- SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM |
7 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT ’
7 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL ,
7 1- SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM ;
8 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL |

MONITORING INFORMATION

TANK ID:

w

000 ~JdWn

DESCRIPTION:

F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE

Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS

F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE

Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS

6 - EXTERNAL PIPING MONITORING

F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE
Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS

Site Details Page - 7



Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: Z2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRA
SEARCH ID: 1 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1
NAME: LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF REV: 12/9/02
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE IDL: FLD982076663
LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2:
SEMINOLE STATUS:  TSD
CONTACT: PHONE:
|

SITE INFORMATION
CONTACT INFORMATION: DON TERRY

ADMIN

180 E WARREN AVE

LONGWOOD FL 327500
PHONE: 4072603440
UNIVERSE NAME:
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION
INCINERATOR
ST: STORAGE AND TREATMENT
TSDS SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACT
SUBJECT TO CEI
DF: LAND DISPOSAL FACILITY
SIC INFORMATION:
9229 - PUBLIC ADMIN. - PUBLIC ORDER AND SAFETY, NEC
ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:
AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 07-JUL-89
TYPE: 315 - DEP CONSENT ORDER
AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 09-JUL-91
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER
AGENCY: E - EPA DATE: 13-AUG-92
TYPE: 820 - EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL
AGENCY: S - STATE DATE: 10-AUG-92
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER
AGENCY: S- STATE DATE: 28-OCT-88
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER
AGENCY: E - EPA DATE: 26-SEP-91
TYPE: 820 - EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL
AGENCY: S-STATE DATE: 09-MAR-89
TYPE: 125 - DEP WARNING LETTER
VIOLATION INFORMATION:
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0001 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE

- Continued on next page -
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Ernvironmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

. |

Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRA
SEARCHID: 1 DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1
NAME:  LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF REV: 12/9/02
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE ID1: FLD982076663
LONGWOOD FL 32750 D2:
SEMINOLE STATUS:  TSD
CONTACT: PHONE:
DETERMINED: 28-0CT-88 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 07/07/1989
TYPE: DGW - TSD GROUNDWATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0001 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 26-SEP-91 DETERMINED BY: E - EPA
CITATION: 40 CFR 262.11 RESOLVED: 08/20/1992
TYPE: GGR - GENERATOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0002 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 28-0CT-88 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 07/07/1989
TYPE: DCL - TSD CLOSURE/POST CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0002 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 26-SEP-91 DETERMINED BY: E - EPA
CITATION: 40 CFR 264.16 RESOLVED: 08/20/1992
TYPE: GRR - GENERATOR RECORD KEEPING REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0003 RESPONSIBLE: S- STATE
DETERMINED: 13-AUG-92 DETERMINED BY: E - EPA
CITATION: RESOLVED: 08/20/1992
TYPE: DGS - TSD GENERAL STANDARDS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0003 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 28-OCT-88 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 07/07/1989
TYPE: DFR - TSD FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0004 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 28-OCT-88 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 07/07/1989
TYPE: DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0004 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 13-AUG-92 DETERMINED BY: E- EPA
CITATION: RESOLVED: 08/20/1992
TYPE: DMR - TSD MANIFEST REQUESTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0005 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 28-0CT-88 DETERMINED BY: S- STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 07/07/1989
TYPE: GLB - GENERATOR LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0006 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 28-0CT-88 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 07/07/1989
TYPE: DLB - TSD LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0007 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 28-0CT-88 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 07/07/1989
TYPE: DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

- Continued on next page -

Site Details Page - 9



Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: 2I35E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRA

SEARCHID: | DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1 [
NAME:  LONGWOOD PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF REV: 12/9/02 s
ADDRESS: 180 E WARREN AVE ID1: FLD982076663 |

LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2: !

SEMINOLE STATUS:  TSD
CONTACT: PHONE:
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0008 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 29-NOV-89 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 10/31/1990
TYPE: DGW - TSD GROUNDWATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0009 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 11-DEC-89 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE '
CITATION: RESOLVED: 05/17/1990
TYPE: GLB - GENERATOR LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS |
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0010 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE |
DETERMINED: 11-DEC-89 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE [
CITATION: RESOLVED: 05/17/1990
TYPE: DLB - TSD LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0012 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 26-SEP-91 DETERMINED BY: S- STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 10/26/1991
TYPE: GGR - GENERATOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0013 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 26-SEP-91 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 10/26/1991
TYPE: GRR - GENERATOR RECORD KEEPING REQUIREMENTS
VIOLATION NUMBER: 0014 RESPONSIBLE: S - STATE
DETERMINED: 10-AUG-92 DETERMINED BY: S - STATE
CITATION: RESOLVED: 08/20/1992
TYPE: DFR - TSD FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: ZI135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRAGN

SEARCHID: 4 DIST/DIR: 0.01 N- MAP ID: 2
NAME: EAST LONGWOOD AUTOMOTIVE REV: 11/09/03
ADDRESS: 216 E CHURCH AVE ID1: FLR000076653

LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2:

SEMINOLE STATUS:  VGN
CONTACT: WADY RIVERA PHONE: 4078312102

SITE INFORMATION

UNIVERSE TYPE:

CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES LESS THAN 100 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

SIC INFORMATION:

0011 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
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Target Property:

Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report

LONGWOOD FL 32750

JOB: 2135E2LONG

UST
SEARCHID: 9 DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 3
NAME: C G SUAREZ DISTRIBUTING CO INC 6/1/07
ADDRESS: 111 SE LAKE ST 598631336
LONGWOOD FL 32750 8631336
SEMINOLE CLOSED
CONTACT: ALLEN LEWIS (407) 834-1300
SITE INFORMATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS: 2
FACILITY TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
DEP CO: N
TANK INFORMATION
TANK ID: 1 STATUS: CLOSED
TVI: TANK DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-OCT-1977 STAT DATE: 29-DEC-1995
TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 3000
CONTENT: D - VEHICULAR DIESEL
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
TANK ID: 2 STATUS: CLOSED
TVIL: TANK DEP CO: N
INSTALLED: 01-APR-1979 STAT DATE: 29-DEC-1995
TK STAT: B - REMOVED
CAPACITY(GAL): 10000
CONTENT: B - UNLEADED GAS
PLACE: UNDERGROUND
TYPE: C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
SWL

SEARCHID: 6 DIST/DIR: 0.06 SE MAP ID: 4
NAME:  MAGNOLIA LAKE C and D FACILITY REV: 09/28/06
ADDRESS: JACOB TRAIL and LAKE CRESCENT DRIVE ID1: 3059P98256

CHULUOTA FL 32766 ID2: 27516.00

STATUS:  NEV.OPER., PERMIT NEVER USED

CONTACT: MAGNOLIA LAKE PHONE:
SITE INFORMATION
LANDFILL CLASS: CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION DEBRIS
FACILITY STATUS: U
DISTRICT:

RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY

MAGNOLIA LAKE
162 EAST HIGHWAY 434
LONGWOOD FL 32750
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
RCRAGN

SEARCHID: 3 DIST/DIR: 0.11 SW MAP ID: 5
NAME:  CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO 52202 REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 101 W US HWY 434 ID1: FLD984210229

LONGWOOD FL 94583 ID2:

SEMINOLE STATUS:  SGN
CONTACT: JUDY MCCOURT PHONE: 4049844135

SITE INFORMATION

CONTACT INFORMATION: JUDY MCCOURT
PO BOX 1706
ATLANTA CA 303010

PHONE: 4049844135

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

NAIC INFORMATION

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

VIOLATION INFORMATION:
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Environmental FirstSearch

Site Detail Report
Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
UST

SEARCHID: 10 DIST/DIR: 0.11 SW MAP ID:
NAME:  LONGWOOD CHEVRON REV: 6/1/07 |
ADDRESS: 101 W HWY 434 ID1: 598631362

LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2: 8631362

SEMINOLE STATUS:  OPEN
CONTACT: ABDULLA YAGHI PHONE:  (973)219-5514

SITE INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:

FACILITY TYPE:
DEP CO:

TANK INFORMATION

TANK ID:
TVI:
INSTALLED:

TK STAT:
CAPACITY(GAL):
CONTENT:
PLACE:

TYPE:

TANK ID:
TVIL:
INSTALLED:

TK STAT:
CAPACITY(GAL):
CONTENT:
PLACE:

TYPE:

TANK ID:
TVI:
INSTALLED:

TK STAT:
CAPACITY(GAL):
CONTENT:
PLACE:

TYPE:

LI 10 N — — —

3

A - RETAIL STATION

N

1 STATUS: OPEN
TANK DEP CO: N
01-JUL-1985 STAT DATE:

U - IN SERVICE

10000

B - UNLEADED GAS

UNDERGROUND

A - RETAIL STATION

2 STATUS: OPEN
TANK DEP CO: N
01-JUL-1985 STAT DATE:

U - IN SERVICE

10000

B - UNLEADED GAS

UNDERGROUND

A - RETAIL STATION

3 STATUS: OPEN
TANK DEP CO: N
01-JUL-1985 STAT DATE:

U - IN SERVICE

10000

B - UNLEADED GAS

UNDERGROUND

A - RETAIL STATION

A - BALL CHECK VALVE

E - FIBERGLASS

M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET
A -BALL CHECK VALVE

E - FIBERGLASS

M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET
A - BALL CHECK VALVE

E - FIBERGLASS

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
UST ‘

SEARCHID: 10 DIST/DIR: 0.11 SW MAP ID: 5) J
NAME:  LONGWOOD CHEVRON REV: 6/1/07
ADDRESS: 101 W HWY 434 ID1: 598631362

LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2: 8631362

SEMINOLE STATUS:  OPEN
CONTACT: ABDULLA YAGHI PHONE:  (973)219-5514
3 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET [

PIPING INFORMATION

TANK ID: DESCRIPTION:

C - FIBERGLASS

I - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM
K - DISPENSER LINERS

C - FIBERGLASS

J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM
K - DISPENSER LINERS

C - FIBERGLASS

J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM
K - DISPENSER LINERS

L2 L) LI 19 M I — — —

MONITORING INFORMATION

TANK ID: DESCRIPTION:

B - SITE SUITABILITIY PLAN EXEMPTION
H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR
M - MANUAL TANK GAUGING - USTS

B - SITE SUITABILITIY PLAN EXEMPTION
H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR
M - MANUAL TANK GAUGING - USTS

B - SITE SUITABILITIY PLAN EXEMPTION
H - MECHANICAL LINE LEAK DETECTOR

M - MANUAL TANK GAUGING - USTS

Lo L0 L 10 1 1D — — —
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
LUST

SEARCHID: 12 DIST/DIR: 0.11 SW MAP ID: 5
NAME:  LONGWOOD CHEVRON REV: 6/1/07
ADDRESS: 101 W HWY 434 ID1: 598631362

LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2: 8631362

SEMINOLE STATUS:  FACILITY OPEN
CONTACT: PHONE:  (407) 831-6000

DISCHARGE INFORMATION

DISCHARGE DATE:
POLLUTANT:
COMBINED:
SCORE:

SCORE DATE:

GAL DISCHARGED:

DRINK WELLS AFFECTED:
MONITORING WELLS:
SOIL AFFECTED:

S WATER AFFECTED:

G WATER AFFECTED:
CLEANUP ELIG:

CLEANUP

CLEANUP PROGRAM:

CLEANUP REQUIRED:
WORK STATUS:

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:

INFO SOURCE:
OTHER SOURCE:
SITE MANAGER:
MANAGER END DATE:

TANK OFFICE:

DISCHARGE DATE:
POLLUTANT:
COMBINED:
SCORE:

SCORE DATE:

GAL DISCHARGED:

DRINK WELLS AFFECTED:
MONITORING WELLS:
SOIL AFFECTED:

S WATER AFFECTED:

G WATER AFFECTED:
CLEANUP ELIG:

CLEANUP PROGRAM:

CLEANUP REQUIRED:
WORK STATUS:

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:

INFO SOURCE:
OTHER SOURCE:
SITE MANAGER:

03-31-1993
B - UNLEADED GAS

75
11-04-1997

E - ELIGIBLE

C - PETROLEUM CLEANUP PARTICIPATION PROGRAM

R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
COMPLETED
SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION

PEARSON_FC
02-15-2004

PCLP59 - SEMINOLE COUNTY

05-25-1988
Y - UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTED

75
11-04-1997

0

YES

NO

NO

YES

E - ELIGIBLE

E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE

R - CLEANUP REQUIRED
COMPLETED

SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE
E - EDI

PEARSON_FC

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
LUST

SEARCHID: 12 DIST/DIR: 0.11 SW MAP ID: 5
NAME:  LONGWOOD CHEVRON REV: 6/1/07
ADDRESS: 101 W HWY 434 IDI: 598631362

LONGWOOD FL 32750 ID2: 8631362

SEMINOLE STATUS:  FACILITY OPEN
CONTACT: PHONE:  (407) 831-6000

MANAGER END DATE:
TANK OFFICE:
UST INFORMATION

UST INFORMATION

12-07-2004

PCLP59 - SEMINOLE COUNTY
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: JOB: 2I35E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
OTHER

SEARCHID: 8 DIST/DIR: 0.13 SE MAP ID: 6
NAME:  FLORIDA GEOGRAPHIC DATA LIBRARY, SINKHOLES OF FLOR ~ REV: 8/12/02
ADDRESS: IDI: 77-048

FL ID2:

SEMINOLE STATUS:
CONTACT: PHONE:

SITE INFORMATION
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750
OTHER
SEARCHID: 7 DIST/DIR: 0.24 SW MAP ID:
NAME:  CELEBRITY DRY CLEANERS INC REV: 6/1/07
ADDRESS: 190 S CR 427 136 ID1: 9502321
LONGWOOD FL 32750 D2:

STATUS:  OPEN

CONTACT: PHONE:

SITE INFORMATION

RANK:

SCORE:

VOLUNTARY CLEANUP:
SRCO ISSUANCE DATE:

FACILITY TYPE:
TYPE DESCRIPTION:
START DATE:
OWNER ID:

OWNER TYPE:
OWNER NAME:
ADDRESS:

CONTACT:
PHONE:

FACILITY TYPE:
TYPE DESCRIPTION:
START DATE:
OWNER ID:

OWNER TYPE:
OWNER NAME:
ADDRESS:

CONTACT:
PHONE:

FACILITY TYPE:
TYPE DESCRIPTION:
START DATE:
OWNER ID:

OWNER TYPE:
OWNER NAME:
ADDRESS:

CONTACT:
PHONE:

TASKED TO A STATE CONTRACTOR
131

1

DRYCLEANER

12/19/2005

59203

ACCOUNT OWNER

JR ENTERPRISES OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC
1553 ANTIGUA BAY DR

ORLANDO FL 32750

JULIO ROMERO
(407) 831-9962

1

DRYCLEANER

12/19/2005

59203

FACILITY OWNER

JR ENTERPRISES OF CENTRAL FLORIDA INC
1553 ANTIGUA BAY DR

ORLANDO FL 32750

JULIO ROMERO
(407) 831-9962

1

DRYCLEANER
7/26/1995

41204

PROPERTY OWNER
VAUGHN

6770 W SR 46
SANFORD FL 32750

EARL VAUGHN
(407) 330-0296
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Environmental FirstSearch
Street Name Report for Streets within .25 Mile(s) of Target Property

Target Property: JOB: 2135E2LONG
LONGWOOD FL 32750

Street Name Dist/Dir Street Name Dist/Dir
Balogh Pl 0.24 NW N Oleander St 0.13 NE
County Road 427 NOR 0.01 NW NORTH Longwood St 0.01 N-
County Road 427 SOU 0.12 SW NORTH Oak St 0.25 NE
E Bay Ave 0.00 -- NORTH Oleander St 0.13NE
E Church Ave 0.01 N- Palmetto Ave 0.15 N-
E Evergreen Ave 0.18 SW S Oak St 0.25 -E
E Jessup Ave 0.15NE S Oleander St 0.12 SE
E Magnolia Ave 0.18 NE Short Ave 0.23 SW
E Maine Ave 0.25 SW SOUTH Oak St 0.25-E
E Orange Ave 0.21 NE SOUTH Oileander St 0.12 SE
E Palmetto Ave 0.15 NE State Highway 434 E 0.12 SW
E Pine Ave 0.06 SW State Road 434 WEST 0.12 SW
E Warren Ave 0.00 -- W Bay Ave 0.01 SW
EAST Bay Ave 0.00 -- W Church Ave 0.02 NW
EAST Church Ave 0.01 N- W Evergreen Ave 0.18 SW
EAST Evergreen Ave 0.18 SW W Florida Ave 0.09 NW
EAST Jessup Ave 0.15NE W Jessup Ave 0.06 NW
East Lake Ave 0.15 N- W Magnolia Ave 0.10 NW
EAST Magnolia Ave 0.18 NE W Maine Ave 0.24 SE
EAST Maine Ave 0.25 SW W Pine Ave 0.10 SW
EAST Orange Ave 0.21 NE W Warren Ave 0.02 NW
EAST Palmetto Ave 0.15NE WEST Bay Ave 0.01 SW
EAST Pine Ave 0.06 SW WEST Church Ave 0.02 NW
EAST Warren Ave 0.00 -- WEST Evergreen Ave 0.18 SW
Evergreen Ct 0.19 SW WEST Florida Ave 0.09 NW
Freeman St 0.07 NW WEST Jessup Ave 0.06 NW
Hardy St 0.24 SE WEST Magnolia Ave 0.10 NW
Kaiser Ln 0.18 NW WEST Maine Ave 0.24 SE
Maine Ct 0.21 SE WEST Pine Ave 0.10 SW
Myrtle Ave 0.00 -- WEST Warren Ave 0.02 NW
Myrtle St 0.04 SE Wilma St 0.14 NW
N Longwood St 0.01 N-

N Oak St 0.25 NE



Environmental FirstSearch
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Environmental FirstSearch
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